
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CAMBY (L) '15 G 125 Talamo, J Al & Sandee Kirkwood Mark Glatt
2 DEUCE (L) '15 C 125 Roman, E A and J Racing Vann Belvoir
3 SILENCED '16 G 120 Pereira, Tiago J. C R K Stable LLC Peter Eurton
4 LOVE AND HOLD '16 C 120 Sanchez, D Rancho San Roberto, Inc. or Spasiano Louis A. Bradvica
5 SNAPPISH (GB) (L) '16 C 120 Desormeaux, K E Five Racing Thoroughbreds Leonard Powell
6 BIG HEADED BABY (L) '16 C 120 Garcia, M Tom Mansor Doug O'Neill
7 MO FORZA '16 C 120 Prat, F Bardy Farm or OG Boss Peter Miller
8 L'ENGINEER(LA) (L) '16 G 120 Delgadillo, A Mario Oswald Cisneros Pineda, Milton

8
2nd Race. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Four And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 VERIFIED (L) '17 C 122 Bejarano, R Big Chief Racing LLC, Rocker O Ranch LLC or Desormeaux J. Keith Desormeaux
2 MICKELSON (L) '17 C 122 Desormeaux, K Supreme Racing J. Keith Desormeaux
3 D K'S CROWN (L) '17 C 122 Maldonado, E. Dan Northrup Luis Mendez
4 RESTORING DREAMS (L) '17 C 122 Talamo, J Chris Drakos Ryan Hanson
5 RAGING WHISKEY (L) '17 C 122 Fuentes, R The Quarter Company, LLC Luis Mendez
6 THANKS MR. EIDSON (L) '17 C 122 Arroyo, Jr., N Del Secco DCS Racing Jeff Bonde
7 PREACHER (L) '17 C 122 Van Dyke, D Richard Robertson Jerry Hollendorfer

7
3rd Race. (C9) CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $48,000 (Plus up to $5,760 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2019.
1 BUCKSTOPPER KIT (L) '15 G $40,000 125 Desormeaux, K Hicker or Button Stable Martin F. Jones
2 TEQUILA JOE (L) '13 G $40,000 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Drummond, McGoldrick, Riso, et al Mark Glatt
3 INCREDIBLE LUCK (L) '13 G $40,000 125 Blanc, B John or Allegra Ernst Dan L. Hendricks
4 ACCOUNTABILITY (L) '14 H $40,000 125 Maldonado, E. Martin or Newhart Rafael Becerra
5 WAR CHEST (L) '15 G $40,000 125 Bejarano, R BG Stables or DA Meah Racing Anna Meah (FTG)
6 START A RUNNIN (L) '13 G $40,000 125 Flores, E B G Stables Hector O. Palma

6
4th Race. (CX7) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 Four And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 SIDE STREET DAVE (L) '17 C 122 Payeras, E London, Lovingier or Zondlo Gary Sherlock
2 FLY THE SKY (L) '17 C 122 Arroyo, Jr., N Gary Barber Steven Miyadi
3 SPECTACULAR POINT (L) '17 C 122 Prat, F John Crespy Doug O'Neill
4 YOU'RERIGHT AGAIN (L) '17 G 122 Quinonez, A Gregorio Aguilar Lloyd C. Wicker
5 PHANTOM BOSS (L) '17 C 122 Bejarano, R Bada Beng Racing LLC, Beckerle, or Navarro, et al Jorge Periban
6 TOO LATE (L) '17 C 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
7 PAS DE PANIQUE (L) '17 C 122 Van Dyke, D Where We At Mark Glatt

7
5th Race. (C8) Cinema Stakes

$150,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $150,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 MORE ICE (L) '16 C 120 Smith, M Hollendorfer LLC, Kenwood Racing LLC or Robertson Jerry Hollendorfer
2 GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) (L) '16 C 120 Prat, F Slam Dunk Racing, Molasky or Nentwig Philip D' Amato Blk-On
3 RIJEKA (IRE)(S) (L) '16 G 120 Fuentes, R Slam Dunk Racing or Nentwig Richard Baltas
4 PARSIMONY (L) '16 C 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
5 KING OF SPEED (L) '16 C 124 Espinoza, V Del Secco DCS Racing Jeff Bonde
6 NEPTUNE'S STORM (L) '16 G 124 Van Dyke, D Cybertec International Inc, Gevertz, or Gitomer, et al Richard Baltas
Blinkers On: Gregorian Chant (GB)
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.
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6th Race. (C4) The Tim Conway-Dorf Half Cup MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 COMMANDING CHIEF (L) '16 C 120 Espinoza, V Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
2 MIDCOURT (L) '15 G 125 Pereira, Tiago J. C R K Stable LLC John Shirreffs
3 STREET CLASS (L) '16 C 120 Desormeaux, K Sayjay Racing, LLC Michael McCarthy
4 POTANTICO (L) '16 G **113 J. C. Diaz Jr. Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
5 PAPA JAZZ (L) '14 H 125 Gutierrez, M Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas
6 JUSTIN'S QUEST (L) '15 G 125 Prat, F Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas (FTG)

6
7th Race. (C7) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $43,000 (Plus up to $5,160 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 NORWEGIAN (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Fuentes, R Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Michael McCarthy
2 CASH FOR CASS (L) '16 F 124 Arroyo, Jr., N Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis
3 PERSEPHONE (L) '16 F 124 Prat, F S. Alesia, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Savides, et al Peter Eurton
4 EQUAL MEASURE (L) '16 F 122 Roman, E Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC R. B. Hess, Jr.
5 GORGEOUS IN GREY (L) '16 F $50,000 124 Van Dyke, D Carliwood Farms, Fried or Fried Philip D' Amato
6 SETTLE IT (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
7 SEASIDE DANCER (L) '16 F $50,000 124 Garcia, M K T Racing, Bambauer, or Terri Tucker, et al Doug O'Neill
8 MISS FLAWLESS (FR) (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Franco, G Gary Barber Peter Miller Blk-On
9 SUPREMA (L) '16 F 122 Desormeaux, K Brad Allshouse J. Keith Desormeaux
10 HEATHERS GREY (L) '16 F 124 Gryder, A Sayjay Racing, LLC Sean McCarthy
Blinkers On: Miss Flawless (FR)
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8th Race. (C5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 UNO TROUBLE MAKER (L) '15 F 123 Pereira, Tiago J. Acker, Brown, Jr., Sanford, et al Bill Spawr
2 PRINCESS DORIAN (L) '14 M 125 Franco, G Saldana or Saldana Reed Saldana
3 TIME FOR EBBY (L) '13 M $40,000 125 Espinoza, A John B. Evans Steve Knapp
4 HANG A STAR (L) '16 F 120 Talamo, J Seltzer Thoroughbreds Ian Kruljac
5 VIOLETTE SZABO (L) '16 F 120 Van Dyke, D Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato

5
9th Race. (CX6) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 FABIOLLA (GB) (L) '16 F 124 Fuentes, R Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Jack Carava
2 VANGOGO (L) '16 F 124 Bejarano, R R3 Racing LLC Doug O'Neill
3 TRUE MISCHIEF (L) '16 F 124 Maldonado, E. Messineo or Sands Richard Baltas
4 THE NIGHTINGALE (L) '16 F 124 Prat, F Magnier, Magnier or Shanahan Jerry Hollendorfer
5 MISS GINGER (L) '16 F 124 Arroyo, Jr., N Al & Sandee Kirkwood Mark Glatt
6 LA SHIRIMP (L) '16 F 124 Van Dyke, D Red Baron's Barn LLC, Rancho Temescal LLC or Shanderella

Stables
Philip D' Amato

7 CLAUDELLE (L) '16 F **117 Velez, J Jerome S. Moss John Sadler
8 NOBLE GODDESS (L) '16 F 124 Gutierrez, M Epic Racing or MyRacehorse.com Philip D' Amato
9 BELLIZE (L) '16 F 124 Espinoza, V Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
10 HONEYFROMTHESOUTH (L) '16 F 124 Garcia, M Phoenix Thoroughbred III Bob Baffert
--Also Eligibles--
11 BUSY PAYNTER (L) '16 F 124 Gryder, A Dare To Dream Stable LLC, Crawford, Graham, et al Brian Koriner

10-1AE
Off Races:C1 - C6 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX8

Extra Races For Friday, June 7, 2019
(Entries Close on Saturday, June 1, 2019)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE
Purse $75,000. (Plus up to $22,500 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes 2 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 4 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $77,000. (Plus up to $23,100 to Cal-Breds) For California Bred or
California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won A Sweepstake On The Turf In 2019.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $35,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In 2018-2019.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Friday, May 31, 2019
Desert Code Stakes, Purse $75,000 Added

Three Year Olds, Five Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, June 9, 2019)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: On Monday June 3rd, both the training track and main track
will close at 9:00 am due to the 2 yr-old in training sale. First 2 breaks will remain as
usual.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN : Beginning with Saturdays entries for Friday, June 7th, all
entries must be accompanied by a pre-race form signed by your veterinarian at time of
entry.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Starting Thursday, May 23rd, the main track will be open
until 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Correction to the book on June 8th; the War Horse (Race 8)
should read Claiming Price $150,000-$125,000

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged.

Del Mar stall applications are due on Friday, May 31.

ATTENTION STABLE WORKERS: Bar-B-Q Grills located in the Pic Nic Circles in the
infield are available to Stable Workers and their families, Sundays from 6:00 pm - 10:00
pm and Monday thru Thursdays: 1:00 pm - 10:00 pm. Workers must keep area clean
before and after use. To Reserve a grill, please call Javier Gonzalez (626)-353-5766 or
Stable Security (626)-574-6469

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The 2019 CTBA Northern California Yearling and Horses of
Racing Age Sale will be held on August 13th at the Alameda County Fairgrounds in
Pleasanton. Entries close Monday June 3rd. For information call Loretta Veiga
626-445-7800 ext. 227 or Christy Chapman 626-445-7800 ext. 247.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACCOUNTABILITY 3 4/6

B R# PP
BELLIZE 9 9/11
BIG HEADED BABY 1 6/8
BUCKSTOPPER KIT 3 1/6
BUSY PAYNTER 9AE11/11

C R# PP
CAMBY 1 1/8
CASH FOR CASS 7 2/10
CLAUDELLE 9 7/11
COMMANDING CHIEF 6 1/6

D R# PP
D K'S CROWN 2 3/7
DEUCE 1 2/8

E R# PP
EQUAL MEASURE 7 4/10

F R# PP
FABIOLLA (GB) 9 1/11
FLY THE SKY 4 2/7

G R# PP
GORGEOUS IN GREY 7 5/10
GREGORIAN CHANT (GB) 5 2/6

H R# PP
HANG A STAR 8 4/5
HEATHERS GREY 7 10/10
HONEYFROMTHESOUTH 9 10/11

I R# PP
INCREDIBLE LUCK 3 3/6

J R# PP
JUSTIN'S QUEST 6 6/6

K R# PP
KING OF SPEED 5 5/6

L R# PP
L'ENGINEER 1 8/8
LA SHIRIMP 9 6/11
LOVE AND HOLD 1 4/8

M R# PP
MICKELSON 2 2/7
MIDCOURT 6 2/6
MISS FLAWLESS (FR) 7 8/10
MISS GINGER 9 5/11
MO FORZA 1 7/8
MORE ICE 5 1/6

N R# PP
NEPTUNE'S STORM 5 6/6
NOBLE GODDESS 9 8/11
NORWEGIAN 7 1/10

P R# PP
PAPA JAZZ 6 5/6
PARSIMONY 5 4/6
PAS DE PANIQUE 4 7/7
PERSEPHONE 7 3/10
PHANTOM BOSS 4 5/7
POTANTICO 6 4/6
PREACHER 2 7/7
PRINCESS DORIAN 8 2/5

R R# PP
RAGING WHISKEY 2 5/7
RESTORING DREAMS 2 4/7
RIJEKA (IRE) 5 3/6

S R# PP
SEASIDE DANCER 7 7/10
SETTLE IT 7 6/10
SIDE STREET DAVE 4 1/7
SILENCED 1 3/8
SNAPPISH (GB) 1 5/8
SPECTACULAR POINT 4 3/7
START A RUNNIN 3 6/6
STREET CLASS 6 3/6
SUPREMA 7 9/10

T R# PP
TEQUILA JOE 3 2/6
THANKS MR. EIDSON 2 6/7
THE NIGHTINGALE 9 4/11
TIME FOR EBBY 8 3/5
TOO LATE 4 6/7
TRUE MISCHIEF 9 3/11

U R# PP
UNO TROUBLE MAKER 8 1/5

V R# PP
VANGOGO 9 2/11
VERIFIED 2 1/7
VIOLETTE SZABO 8 5/5

W R# PP
WAR CHEST 3 5/6

Y R# PP
YOU'RERIGHT AGAIN 4 4/7

In Today for

SUNDAY, JUNE 2, 2019

65 In Body

1 Also Eligible

66 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
EIGHTY SIXTH DAY SUNDAY, JUNE 2, 2019

06/02/2019


